2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB Sunday, 24 January 2021

Seeding - males

1 24 2:28.51 Ricardo Munoz M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

2 23 2:33.08 +04.57 Gustavo Testa M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

3 69 2:40.55 +12.04 Luke Hancock M u17 NZL Bike Wanaka Inc Wanaka

4 139 2:40.61 +12.10 Ryan Hastings M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

5 62 2:41.75 +13.24 Jack Collins M u15 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
6 55 2:43.85 +15.34 Lenny Browne M u1s NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Piha

7 111 2:44.00 +15.49 Cameron Beck M u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

8 115 2:45.84 +17.33 Sam Weir M u19 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
9 81 2:46.89 +18.38 Riley Woodward M u17 NzZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga
10 42 2:47.22 +18.71 Ryan Hunt M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
11 21 2:47.38 +18.87 Andrey Tekutov M Masters 1 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Parakai

12 22 2:47.88 +19.37 Patrick De Leon Imbert M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

13 89 2:48.27 +19.76 Ben Sziranyi M u17 NzZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

14 54 2:48.40 +19.89 Oli Clark M u15 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Kaikoura

15 121 2:48.88 +20.37 Cameron Clemett M u19 NzZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

16 95 2:52.17 +23.66 Luke Jenkins M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

17 93 2:52.46 +23.95 Ollie Jeffrey M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

18 80 2:52.54 +24.03 Guy Johnston M u19 NzZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Thames

19 87 2:52.84 +24.33 Arje Beveridge M u17 NzZL Manawatu Mountain Bike Club Palmerston North
20 141 2:53.42 +24.91 Todd Couper M Masters 1 NZL Gravity Canterbury

21 39 2:53.71 +25.20 Austin Sue M Open NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Auckland

22 91 2:53.88 +25.37 Ruben Birdling M u19 NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Porirua

23 70 2:54.26 +25.75 William Harvey M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

24 113 2:54.64 +26.13 Callum Garlick M u1s NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Opua

25 99 2:55.79 +27.28 George Davey M u17 NzZL Wanganui MTB Club Inc Wanganui
26 31 2:55.81 +27.30 Dion Earnest M Masters 3 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

27 41 2:56.78 +28.27 Ethan Burns M Open NzZL Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club Wellington
28 43 2:57.25 +28.74 Ned Crawshaw M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New plymouth
29 79 2:57.37 +28.86 Heath Johnston M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Thames

30 110 2:57.79 +29.28 Jack Willock M uU19 NZL Gisborne MTB Club Gisborne

31 25 2:58.32 +29.81 Darren Doell M Masters 2 NzZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
32 12 2:58.38 +29.87 James Macdermid M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

33 40 2:58.65 +30.14 Watson Burns M u19 NZL Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club Wellington
34 56 2:58.72 +30.21 Ben Mexted M uU15 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

35 60 2:59.74 +31.23 Lachlan Stevens-McNab M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

36 57 3:00.03 +31.52 Matti McGregor M u1s NzZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

37 59 3:00.20 +31.69 Wyatt Mcnab M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

38 74 3:00.23 +31.72 James Elkington M u17 NZL Nelson MTB Club Nelson

39 37 3:00.74 +32.23 Sam Luff M uU19 NZL Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Auckland

40 90 3:01.62 +33.11 Ashton Birdling M u17 NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Porirua

41 15 3:02.16 +33.65 Sean Mccarroll M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
42 49 3:02.27 +33.76 Taylor Forrest M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

43 71 3:02.45 +33.94 George Harvey M u19 NzZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

44 51 3:03.81 +35.30 Luke Wayman M u17 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
45 94 3:04.39 +35.88 Roberto Pennington M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

46 122 3:04.46 +35.95 Ethan Dent Hardy M u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Hamilton

47 45 3:05.10 +36.59 Daniel Neilson M u17 NZL Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland) Auckland

48 52 3:05.25 +36.74 Alex Wayman M u19 NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
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49 48 3:05.71 +37.20 Connor Dalton M Open NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

50 105 3:06.32 +37.81 Jasper Bom M u17 NzZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
51 102 3:07.00 +38.49 James Turner M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

52 67 3:07.21 +38.70 Seth Stylie M u17 NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Te Atatu

53 76 3:07.32 +38.81 Dylan Wilmshurst M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Katikati

54 73 3:08.62 +40.11 William Savage M u17 NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

55 68 3:10.64 +42.13 Riley Blundell M u17 NZL Mid Canterbury MTB Club Inc Ashburton

56 47 3:10.71 +42.20 Kobe Raven M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
57 33 3:11.35 +42.84 Jake Earnest M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

58 142 3:12.61 +44.10 Toby Summers M Masters 2 GBR

59 38 3:13.16 +44.65 Josh Barry M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Whakatane

60 17 3:15.53 +47.02 Tuhoto-Ariki Pene M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Paengaroa

61 72 3:16.58 +48.07 Paul Furstenburg M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

62 8 3:17.49 +48.98 Sam Gale M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Nelson

63 9 3:18.30 +49.79 Bryn Dickerson M Elite NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Wellington

64 3 3:20.70 +52.19 Boaz Hebblethwaite M Elite NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
65 112 3:22.32 +53.81 Max Caulton M u19 NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
66 82 3:23.85 +55.34 Robbie Cochrane M u17 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Lincoln

67 44 3:24.97 +56.46 Ben Neilson M Open NZL Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland) Auckland

68 36 3:26.39 +57.88 Louis Hamilton M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

69 96 3:26.99 +58.48 Sebastian Fox M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

70 6 3:27.15 +58.64 Finn Parsons M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

71 27 3:29.51 +1:01.00 Ethan Doell M u17 NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
72 2 3:30.46 +1:01.95 Hamish McLeod M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
73 13 3:32.36 +1:03.85 Liam Barclay M Elite NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Timaru

74 97 3:35.62 +1:07.11 Charlie Wiffin M u15 NZL Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club Havelock North
75 88 3:38.02 +1:09.51 Sam Harrison M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

76 7 3:38.93 +1:10.42 Louis Vuleta M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

77 120 3:43.02 +1:14.51 David Bom M u19 NZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
78 4 3:44.11 +1:15.60 Ethan Blanchard M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

79 143 3:45.28 +1:16.77 Matt Berry M Elite NZL Te Miro MTB Club

80 119 3:49.12 +1:20.61 Marcus Ross M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

81 118 3:53.32 +1:24.81 Jaden Kaempfe M u19 NZL Nelson MTB Club Whakatane

82 108 3:54.28 +1:25.77 Patrick Bauld M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

83 123 3:57.19 +1:28.68 Shaun Barclay M Elite NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
84 5 4:04.37 +1:35.86 Rhys Telford M Elite NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
85 10 4:04.67 +1:36.16 Kyle Lockwood M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc RD3 Papakura
86 11 4:05.78 +1:37.27 William Macdermid M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

87 14 4:09.99 +1:41.48 Jason Connor M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Tamahere

88 30 4:16.23 +1:47.72 Jarome Koroi M u17 NZL West Coast Riders Club Auckland

89 29 4:17.13 +1:48.62 Gareth Court M Masters 2 NZL West Coast Riders Club Auckland

90 107 4:23.28 +1:54.77 Sam Cleave M u17 NZL Auckland Mountain Bike Club Inc Hunua

91 83 4:38.99 +2:10.48 Isaac Jamieson M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Waipu

92 114 4:41.30 +2:12.79 Lukas Atkins M u15 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

93 98 4:58.29 +2:29.78 Carter Wiffin M u19 NZL Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club Havelock North
94 61 5:03.53 +2:35.02 Rohan Sidwell M uU15 NZL Jafakids Auckland

95 86 5:06.09 +2:37.58 Maxxis Tindall M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

96 106 5:11.21 +2:42.70 Jack Petherick M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

97 85 7:01.00 +4:32.49 Nathanial Iwikau M u17 NZL West Coast Riders Club Auckland

98 116 10:33.49 +8:04.98 Matthew Fairbrother M u19 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Burwood. Christchurch

ONETIME Results: events.onetime.sport/event/835/results - Results printet 25-01-2021 14:34:28 Page 2



2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB

Sunday, 24 January 2021

99 34
100 16
101 63
102 117
CUTOFF 26
DNS 104
DNS 84
DNS 28
DNS 46
DNS 58
DNS 75
DNS 92
DNS 101
DNS 103

10:38.21
11:44.11
23:06.07
31:23.80

Seeding - ladies

+8:09.70
+9:15.60
+20:37.56
+28:55.29

Gordon Stilwell
Daniel Self
Lantern Li
Harper Ford
Isaac Doell
Lucas Bom
Hugo Mccarroll
Edd James
Louis Oudin
Sterling Stevens-McNab
Oliver Elkington
Kobe Purchase
Rylin Lalich
Elliot Howe

=TT g2z

Masters 3
Elite

u1s

u15

u19

u17

u17
Masters 2
Open
u15

u19

u17

u17

u17

Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Descend Rotorua

International Rider

Canterbury MTB Club

New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Waipa Mountain Bike Club
Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Descend Rotorua

Nelson MTB Club

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Te Miro Mountain Bike Club
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride

Auckland
Rotorua
Pukekohe
Christchurch
New Plymouth
Wharepuhunga
Lower Kaimai
Auckland
Auckland
Rotorua
Nelson
Auckland
Morrinsville
Christchurch

78
1
32
66
65
109
64
18
50
10 35
CUTOFF 19
DNS 53
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Seeding - males Elite

2:43.70
2:47.18
3:02.93
3:05.99
3:12.04
3:15.52
3:28.84
3:41.66
4:31.36
6:45.51

+03.48
+19.23
+22.29
+28.34
+31.82
+45.14
+57.96
+1:47.66
+4:01.81

Jenna Hastings
Kate Weatherly
Sacha Earnest
Caitlin Flavell
Leah Smith
Kalani Muirhead
Maddy Sinclair
Agata Bulska
Josie Wayman
Amy Smith
Jenna Bews
Eliana Hulsebosch

M M MM m m T m T T T T T

u19

Elite

u17

u17

u17

u19

u17
Masters 1
u15
Open
Masters 1
u1s

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Descend Rotorua

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Bike Wanaka Inc

Southland Mountain Bike Club
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Rotorua
Auckland
Auckland
Rotorua
Christchurch
Wanaka
Blenheim
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wanaka
Dipton
Tauranga

1 15 3:02.16 Sean Mccarroll M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown

2 17 3:15.53 +13.37 Tuhoto-Ariki Pene M Elite NzZL Descend Rotorua Paengaroa

3 3:17.49 +15.33 Sam Gale M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Nelson

4 3:18.30 +16.14 Bryn Dickerson M Elite NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Wellington

5 3:20.70 +18.54 Boaz Hebblethwaite M Elite NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch

6 36 3:26.39 +24.23 Louis Hamilton M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

7 3:27.15 +24.99 Finn Parsons M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

8 3:30.46 +28.30 Hamish McLeod M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown

9 13 3:32.36 +30.20 Liam Barclay M Elite NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Timaru

10 7 3:38.93 +36.77 Louis Vuleta M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

11 4 3:44.11 +41.95 Ethan Blanchard M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

12 143 3:45.28 +43.12 Matt Berry M Elite NZL Te Miro MTB Club

13 123 3:57.19 +55.03 Shaun Barclay M Elite NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
14 5 4:04.37 +1:02.21 Rhys Telford M Elite NzZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
15 10 4:04.67 +1:02.51 Kyle Lockwood M Elite NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc RD3 Papakura
16 11 4:05.78 +1:03.62 William Macdermid M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

17 16 11:44.11 +8:41.95 Daniel Self M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua
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Seeding - ladies Elite

1 1 2:47.18 Kate Weatherly F Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

Seeding - males Masters 3

Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

31 2:55.81 Dion Earnest M Masters 3 NZL
34 10:38.21 +7:42.40 Gordon Stilwell M Masters 3 NZL

Seeding - males Masters 2

1 25 2:58.32 Darren Doell M Masters 2 NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
142 3:12.61 +14.29 Toby Summers M Masters 2 GBR
29 4:17.13 +1:18.81 Gareth Court M Masters 2 NZL West Coast Riders Club Auckland
DNS 28 Edd James M Masters 2 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

Seeding - males Masters 1

1 24 2:28.51 Ricardo Munoz M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
2 23 2:33.08 +04.57 Gustavo Testa M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
3 21 2:47.38 +18.87 Andrey Tekutov M Masters 1 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Parakai
4 22 2:47.88 +19.37 Patrick De Leon Imbert M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
5 141 2:53.42 +24.91 Todd Couper M Masters 1 NZL Gravity Canterbury

Seeding - ladies Masters 1

1 18 3:41.66 Agata Bulska F Masters 1 NZL
CUTOFF 19 Jenna Bews F Masters 1 NZL

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
Southland Mountain Bike Club Dipton

Seeding - males Open

1 42 2:47.22
2 39 2:53.71
3 41 2:56.78
4 43 2:57.25
5 49 3:02.27
6 48 3:05.71
7 47 3:10.71
8 38 3:13.16
9 44 3:24.97
10 14 4:09.99
DNS 46

Seeding - ladies Open

Ryan Hunt
+06.49 Austin Sue
+09.56 Ethan Burns
+10.03 Ned Crawshaw
+15.05 Taylor Forrest
+18.49 Connor Dalton
+23.49 Kobe Raven
+25.94 Josh Barry
+37.75 Ben Neilson

+1:22.77 Jason Connor

Louis Oudin

=TT ¢L

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

NZL
NzZL
NZL

NzZL
NzZL
NZL
NzZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride

Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club

New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Descend Rotorua

Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc
New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Descend Rotorua

Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland)

Descend Rotorua
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

New Plymouth
Auckland
Wellington
New plymouth
Rotorua
Tauranga
New Plymouth
Whakatane
Auckland
Tamahere
Auckland

1 35 6:45.51

Amy Smith

Open

Bike Wanaka Inc

Wanaka
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2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB
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Seeding - males U19

1 111 2:44.00
2 115 2:45.84
3 121 2:48.88
4 80 2:52.54
5 91 2:53.88
6 110 2:567.79
7 12 2:58.38
8 40 2:58.65
9 60 2:59.74
10 37 3:00.74
11 71 3:02.45
12 122 3:04.46
13 52 3:05.25
14 112 3:22.32
15 120 3:43.02
16 119 3:49.12
17 118 3:53.32
18 98 4:58.29
19 116 10:33.49
CUTOFF 26

DNS 75

+01.84
+04.88
+08.54
+09.88
+13.79
+14.38
+14.65
+15.74
+16.74
+18.45
+20.46
+21.25
+38.32
+59.02
+1:05.12
+1:09.32
+2:14.29
+7:49.49

Cameron Beck
Sam Weir
Cameron Clemett
Guy Johnston
Ruben Birdling
Jack Willock
James Macdermid
Watson Burns
Lachlan Stevens-McNab
Sam Luff

George Harvey
Ethan Dent Hardy
Alex Wayman
Max Caulton
David Bom
Marcus Ross
Jaden Kaempfe
Carter Wiffin
Matthew Fairbrother
Isaac Doell

Oliver Elkington

=TT LT

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Wellington Mountain Bike Club
Gisborne MTB Club

Descend Rotorua

Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club
Descend Rotorua

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club
Descend Rotorua

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Waipa Mountain Bike Club

Descend Rotorua

Nelson MTB Club

Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Nelson MTB Club

Rotorua
Christchurch
Blenheim
Thames
Porirua
Gisborne
Hamilton
Wellington
Rotorua
Auckland
Rotorua
Hamilton
Christchurch
Queenstown
Wharepuhunga
Hamilton
Whakatane
Havelock North
Burwood. Christchurch
New Plymouth
Nelson

Seeding - ladies U19
1 78 2:43.70 Jenna Hastings F u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

109 3:15.52 +31.82 Kalani Muirhead F u19 NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Wanaka

Seeding - males U17

1 69 2:40.55 Luke Hancock M u17 NZL Bike Wanaka Inc Wanaka

2 139 2:40.61 +00.06 Ryan Hastings M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

3 81 2:46.89 +06.34 Riley Woodward M u17 NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

4 89 2:48.27 +07.72 Ben Sziranyi M u17 NzZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

5 95 2:52.17 +11.62 Luke Jenkins M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

6 93 2:52.46 +11.91 Ollie Jeffrey M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

7 87 2:52.84 +12.29 Arje Beveridge M u17 NZL Manawatu Mountain Bike Club Palmerston North
8 70 2:54.26 +13.71 William Harvey M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

9 99 2:55.79 +15.24 George Davey M u17 NZL Wanganui MTB Club Inc Wanganui

10 79 2:57.37 +16.82 Heath Johnston M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Thames

11 59 3:00.20 +19.65 Wyatt Mcnab M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

12 74 3:00.23 +19.68 James Elkington M u17 NZL Nelson MTB Club Nelson

13 90 3:01.62 +21.07 Ashton Birdling M u17 NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Porirua

14 51 3:03.81 +23.26 Luke Wayman M u17 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch

15 94 3:04.39 +23.84 Roberto Pennington M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

16 45 3:05.10 +24.55 Daniel Neilson M u17 NzZL Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland) Auckland

17 105 3:06.32 +25.77 Jasper Bom M u17 NZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
18 102 3:07.00 +26.45 James Turner M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
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19 67
20 76
21 73
22 68
23 33
24 72
25 82
26 96
27 27
28 88
29 108
30 30
31 107
32 83
33 86
34 106
35 85
DNS 104
DNS 84
DNS 92
DNS 101
DNS 103

Seeding - ladies U17

3:07.21
3:07.32
3:08.62
3:10.64
3:11.35
3:16.58
3:23.85
3:26.99
3:29.51
3:38.02
3:54.28
4:16.23
4:23.28
4:38.99
5:06.09
5:11.21
7:01.00

+26.66
+26.77
+28.07
+30.09
+30.80
+36.03
+43.30
+46.44
+48.96
+57.47
+1:13.73
+1:35.68
+1:42.73
+1:58.44
+2:25.54
+2:30.66
+4:20.45

Seth Stylie

Dylan Wilmshurst
William Savage
Riley Blundell
Jake Earnest
Paul Furstenburg
Robbie Cochrane
Sebastian Fox
Ethan Doell

Sam Harrison
Patrick Bauld
Jarome Koroi
Sam Cleave
Isaac Jamieson
Maxxis Tindall
Jack Petherick
Nathanial Iwikau
Lucas Bom

Hugo Mccarroll
Kobe Purchase
Rylin Lalich

Elliot Howe

=TT LT g222g2g22¢x

u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17

Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Descend Rotorua

Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc

Mid Canterbury MTB Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
West Coast Riders Club
Auckland Mountain Bike Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Descend Rotorua

Auckland Downhill Club Inc
West Coast Riders Club

Waipa Mountain Bike Club
Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Te Miro Mountain Bike Club
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride

Te Atatu
Katikati
Tauranga
Ashburton
Auckland
Rotorua
Lincoln
Auckland
New Plymouth
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Hunua
Waipu
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Wharepuhunga
Lower Kaimai
Auckland
Morrinsville
Christchurch

32
66
65
64

A W N P

Seeding - males U15

3:02.93
3:05.99
3:12.04
3:28.84

+03.06
+09.11
+25.91

Sacha Earnest
Caitlin Flavell
Leah Smith
Maddy Sinclair

m T Mmoo

u17
u17
u17
u17

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Descend Rotorua

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club

Auckland
Rotorua
Christchurch
Blenheim

62
55
54
113
56
57
97
114
61
10 63
11 117
DNS 58

© 00 N O U A W NP

Seeding - ladies U15

2:41.75
2:43.85
2:48.40
2:54.64
2:58.72
3:00.03
3:35.62
4:41.30
5:03.53
23:06.07
31:23.80

+02.10
+06.65
+12.89
+16.97
+18.28
+53.87
+1:59.55
+2:21.78
+20:24.32
+28:42.05

Jack Collins
Lenny Browne
Oli Clark
Callum Garlick
Ben Mexted
Matti McGregor
Charlie Wiffin
Lukas Atkins
Rohan Sidwell
Lantern Li
Harper Ford
Sterling Stevens-McNab

=TT

uU15
uU15
u1s5
uU15
uU15
u1s5
uU15
uU15
u1s5
u15
uU15
u1s5

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Descend Rotorua

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Jafakids

International Rider

Canterbury MTB Club

Descend Rotorua

Christchurch
Piha
Kaikoura
Opua
Hamilton
Rotorua
Havelock North
Auckland
Auckland
Pukekohe
Christchurch
Rotorua

1 50 4:31.36 Josie Wayman F u1s NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
DNS 53 Eliana Hulsebosch u15 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Tauranga
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2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB Sunday, 24 January 2021

Race Run - males
Pos.  Bbno.  Chiptme  Behnd  Patiipat  Gender Catgory ~ NAT  Club/Company/Sponsor ¢ty

1 10 2:44.36 Kyle Lockwood M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc RD3 Papakura
2 36 2:45.56 +01.20 Louis Hamilton M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

3 17 2:46.19 +01.83 Tuhoto-Ariki Pene M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Paengaroa

4 9 2:48.51 +04.15 Bryn Dickerson M Elite NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Wellington

5 143 2:49.46 +05.10 Matt Berry M Elite NZL Te Miro MTB Club

6 8 2:52.37 +08.01 Sam Gale M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Nelson

7 80 3:00.87 +16.51 Guy Johnston M u19 NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Thames

8 111 3:00.98 +16.62 Cameron Beck M u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

9 60 3:01.07 +16.71 Lachlan Stevens-McNab M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

10 2 3:01.22 +16.86 Hamish McLeod M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
11 4 3:02.05 +17.69 Ethan Blanchard M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

12 12 3:06.43 +22.07 James Macdermid M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

13 7 3:07.66 +23.30 Louis Vuleta M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

14 13 3:08.00 +23.64 Liam Barclay M Elite NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Timaru

15 123 3:10.56 +26.20 Shaun Barclay M Elite NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
16 79 3:11.18 +26.82 Heath Johnston M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Thames

17 115 3:11.67 +27.31 Sam Weir M u19 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
18 52 3:13.85 +29.49 Alex Wayman M u19 NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
19 15 3:15.09 +30.73 Sean Mccarroll M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
20 5 3:16.33 +31.97 Rhys Telford M Elite NzZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
21 11 3:16.88 +32.52 William Macdermid M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

22 118 3:17.09 +32.73 Jaden Kaempfe M u19 NZL Nelson MTB Club Whakatane
23 121 3:18.08 +33.72 Cameron Clemett M u19 NZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

24 42 3:18.84 +34.48 Ryan Hunt M Open NzZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
25 26 3:19.00 +34.64 Isaac Doell M u19 NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
26 71 3:19.33 +34.97 George Harvey M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

27 6 3:19.78 +35.42 Finn Parsons M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

28 69 3:21.19 +36.83 Luke Hancock M u17 NZL Bike Wanaka Inc Wanaka

29 91 3:23.07 +38.71 Ruben Birdling M u19 NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Porirua

30 81 3:23.80 +39.44 Riley Woodward M u17 NzZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

31 41 3:26.27 +41.91 Ethan Burns M Open NZL Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club Wellington

32 43 3:26.56 +42.20 Ned Crawshaw M Open NzZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New plymouth
33 139 3:27.37 +43.01 Ryan Hastings M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

34 40 3:29.08 +44.72 Watson Burns M u19 NZL Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club Wellington

35 54 3:31.04 +46.68 Oli Clark M u1s NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Kaikoura

36 70 3:33.35 +48.99 William Harvey M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

37 24 3:33.40 +49.04 Ricardo Munoz M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

38 110 3:36.66 +52.30 Jack Willock M uU19 NZL Gisborne MTB Club Gisborne

39 37 3:40.44 +56.08 Sam Luff M u19 NZL Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Auckland

40 89 3:42.90 +58.54 Ben Sziranyi M u17 NZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

41 23 3:44.91 +1:00.55 Gustavo Testa M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

42 99 3:45.02 +1:00.66 George Davey M u17 NzZL Wanganui MTB Club Inc Wanganui

43 122 3:48.84 +1:04.48 Ethan Dent Hardy M u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Hamilton

44 44 3:55.86 +1:11.50 Ben Neilson M Open NzZL Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland) Auckland

45 67 3:57.73 +1:13.37 Seth Stylie M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Te Atatu

46 55 3:58.72 +1:14.36 Lenny Browne M u15 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Piha

47 22 4:00.89 +1:16.53 Patrick De Leon Imbert M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
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2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB

Sunday, 24 January 2021

48 94 4:02.34 +1:17.98 Roberto Pennington M u17 NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

49 87 4:03.36 +1:19.00 Arje Beveridge M u17 NZL Manawatu Mountain Bike Club Palmerston North
50 73 4:03.80 +1:19.44 William Savage M u17 NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

51 59 4:04.44 +1:20.08 Wyatt Mcnab M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

52 39 4:04.97 +1:20.61 Austin Sue M Open NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Auckland

53 14 4:07.57 +1:23.21 Jason Connor M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Tamahere

54 48 4:10.25 +1:25.89 Connor Dalton M Open NzZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

55 112 4:11.53 +1:27.17 Max Caulton M u19 NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
56 62 4:11.69 +1:27.33 Jack Collins M u15 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
57 93 4:17.07 +1:32.71 Ollie Jeffrey M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

58 25 4:18.92 +1:34.56 Darren Doell M Masters 2 NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
59 113 4:20.04 +1:35.68 Callum Garlick M u15 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Opua

60 68 4:20.13 +1:35.77 Riley Blundell M u17 NzZL Mid Canterbury MTB Club Inc Ashburton

61 47 4:21.90 +1:37.54 Kobe Raven M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
62 33 4:22.04 +1:37.68 Jake Earnest M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

63 102 4:22.20 +1:37.84 James Turner M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

64 142 4:25.41 +1:41.05 Toby Summers M Masters 2 GBR

65 56 4:27.19 +1:42.83 Ben Mexted M u15 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

66 51 4:27.36 +1:43.00 Luke Wayman M u17 NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
67 38 4:36.26 +1:51.90 Josh Barry M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Whakatane

68 45 4:38.85 +1:54.49 Daniel Neilson M u17 NZL Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland) Auckland

69 74 4:39.02 +1:54.66 James Elkington M u17 NZL Nelson MTB Club Nelson

70 31 4:41.25 +1:56.89 Dion Earnest M Masters 3 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

71 105 4:42.25 +1:57.89 Jasper Bom M u17 NZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
72 3 5:01.89 +2:17.53 Boaz Hebblethwaite M Elite NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
73 95 5:12.86 +2:28.50 Luke Jenkins M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

74 57 5:18.41 +2:34.05 Matti McGregor M u15 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

75 72 5:20.01 +2:35.65 Paul Furstenburg M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

76 98 5:37.93 +2:53.57 Carter Wiffin M u19 NzZL Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club Havelock North
77 117 5:48.55 +3:04.19 Harper Ford M u15 NZL Canterbury MTB Club Christchurch
78 104 5:57.00 +3:12.64 Lucas Bom M u17 NzZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
79 96 6:01.42 +3:17.06 Sebastian Fox M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

80 90 6:11.14 +3:26.78 Ashton Birdling M u17 NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Porirua

81 21 6:13.88 +3:29.52 Andrey Tekutov M Masters 1 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Parakai

82 76 6:27.07 +3:42.71 Dylan Wilmshurst M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Katikati

83 97 7:03.75 +4:19.39 Charlie Wiffin M u15 NZL Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club Havelock North
84 34 7:14.79 +4:30.43 Gordon Stilwell M Masters 3 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

85 83 7:21.01 +4:36.65 Isaac Jamieson M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Waipu

86 108 7:30.64 +4:46.28 Patrick Bauld M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

87 120 7:34.18 +4:49.82 David Bom M u19 NZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
88 63 8:22.49 +5:38.13 Lantern Li M u15 NZL International Rider Pukekohe

89 82 14:54.08 +12:09.72 Robbie Cochrane M u17 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Lincoln
CUTOFF 141 Todd Couper M Masters 1 NzZL Gravity Canterbury

CUTOFF 114 Lukas Atkins M u1s NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

DNS 28 Edd James M Masters 2 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

DNS 46 Louis Oudin M Open NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

DNS 58 Sterling Stevens-McNab M uU15 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

DNS 75 Oliver Elkington M u19 NZL Nelson MTB Club Nelson

DNS 92 Kobe Purchase M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

DNS 101 Rylin Lalich M u17 NZL Te Miro Mountain Bike Club Morrinsville
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DNS 103
DNS 16
DNS 86
DNS 116
DNS 88
DNS 107
DNS 106
DNS 30
DNS 27
DNS 29
DNS 119
DNS 61
DNS 49
DNS 84
DNS 85

Race Run - ladies

Elliot Howe
Daniel Self
Maxxis Tindall

Matthew Fairbrother

Sam Harrison
Sam Cleave
Jack Petherick
Jarome Koroi
Ethan Doell
Gareth Court
Marcus Ross
Rohan Sidwell
Taylor Forrest
Hugo Mccarroll
Nathanial lwikau

u17
Elite
u17
u19
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
Masters 2
u19
u1s
Open
u17
u17

=TT g2z

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Descend Rotorua

Descend Rotorua

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Auckland Mountain Bike Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

West Coast Riders Club

New Plymouth Mountain Bikers

West Coast Riders Club

Descend Rotorua

Jafakids

Descend Rotorua

Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc

West Coast Riders Club

Christchurch
Rotorua
Hamilton
Burwood. Christchurch
Auckland
Hunua
Auckland
Auckland

New Plymouth
Auckland
Hamilton
Auckland
Rotorua
Lower Kaimai
Auckland

78
1
32
65
66
18
109
64
19
10 35
11 50
DNS 53

© 00 N O A WN P

Race Run - males Elite

4:43.12
4:48.67
5:15.81
5:58.65
6:07.10
6:38.05
6:45.85
8:25.43
8:51.72
14:23.44
29:28.49

+05.55

+32.69
+1:15.53
+1:23.98
+1:54.93
+2:02.73
+3:42.31
+4:08.60
+9:40.32

+24:45.37

Jenna Hastings
Kate Weatherly
Sacha Earnest
Leah Smith
Caitlin Flavell
Agata Bulska
Kalani Muirhead
Maddy Sinclair
Jenna Bews
Amy Smith
Josie Wayman
Eliana Hulsebosch

u19

Elite

u17

u17

u17
Masters 1
u19

u17
Masters 1
Open
u15

u1s5

MM M M M m M m M M m m T

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Descend Rotorua

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Marlborough Mountain Bike Club
Southland Mountain Bike Club

Bike Wanaka Inc

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Rotorua
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Rotorua
Christchurch
Wanaka
Blenheim
Dipton
Wanaka
Christchurch
Tauranga

1 10 2:44.36 Kyle Lockwood M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc RD3 Papakura
2 36 2:45.56 +01.20 Louis Hamilton M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

3 17 2:46.19 +01.83 Tuhoto-Ariki Pene M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Paengaroa

4 9 2:48.51 +04.15 Bryn Dickerson M Elite NzZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Wellington

5 143 2:49.46 +05.10 Matt Berry M Elite NZL Te Miro MTB Club

6 2:52.37 +08.01 Sam Gale M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Nelson

7 3:01.22 +16.86 Hamish McLeod M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown

8 3:02.05 +17.69 Ethan Blanchard M Elite NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

9 7 3:07.66 +23.30 Louis Vuleta M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

10 13 3:08.00 +23.64 Liam Barclay M Elite NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Timaru

11 123 3:10.56 +26.20 Shaun Barclay M Elite NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
12 15 3:15.09 +30.73 Sean Mccarroll M Elite NZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
13 5 3:16.33 +31.97 Rhys Telford M Elite NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
14 11 3:16.88 +32.52 William Macdermid M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

15 3:19.78 +35.42 Finn Parsons M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

16 5:01.89 +2:17.53 Boaz Hebblethwaite M Elite NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
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2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB Sunday, 24 January 2021

DNS 16 Daniel Self M Elite NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

Race Run - ladies Elite

1 1 4:48.67 Kate Weatherly F Elite NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

Race Run - males Masters 3

31 4:41.25 Dion Earnest M Masters 3 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
34 7:14.79 +2:33.54 Gordon Stilwell M Masters 3 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

Race Run - males Masters 2

1 25 4:18.92 Darren Doell M Masters 2 NzZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
2 142 4:25.41 +06.49 Toby Summers M Masters 2 GBR

DNS 28 Edd James M Masters 2 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
DNS 29 Gareth Court M Masters 2 NZL West Coast Riders Club Auckland

Race Run - males Masters 1

1 24 3:33.40 Ricardo Munoz M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
2 23 3:44.91 +11.51 Gustavo Testa M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
3 22 4:00.89 +27.49 Patrick De Leon Imbert M Masters 1 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
4 21 6:13.88 +2:40.48 Andrey Tekutov M Masters 1 NzL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Parakai
CUTOFF 141 Todd Couper M Masters 1 NZL Gravity Canterbury

Race Run - ladies Masters 1

18 6:38.05 Agata Bulska F Masters 1 NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
19 8:51.72 +2:13.67 Jenna Bews F Masters 1 NZL Southland Mountain Bike Club Dipton

Race Run - males Open

1 42 3:18.84 Ryan Hunt M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
2 41 3:26.27 +07.43 Ethan Burns M Open NZL Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club Wellington

3 43 3:26.56 +07.72 Ned Crawshaw M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New plymouth
4 44 3:55.86 +37.02 Ben Neilson M Open NzZL Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland) Auckland

5 39 4:04.97 +46.13 Austin Sue M Open NzZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Auckland

6 14 4:07.57 +48.73 Jason Connor M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Tamahere

7 48 4:10.25 +51.41 Connor Dalton M Open NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

8 47 4:21.90 +1:03.06 Kobe Raven M Open NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
9 38 4:36.26 +1:17.42 Josh Barry M Open NZL Descend Rotorua Whakatane
DNS 46 Louis Oudin M Open NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
DNS 49 Taylor Forrest M Open NzZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

Race Run - ladies Open
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2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB Sunday, 24 January 2021

1 35 14:23.44 Amy Smith F Open NZL Bike Wanaka Inc Wanaka

Race Run - males U19

1 80 3:00.87 Guy Johnston M u19 NzZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Thames

2 111 3:00.98 +00.11 Cameron Beck M u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

3 60 3:01.07 +00.20 Lachlan Stevens-McNab M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

4 12 3:06.43 +05.56 James Macdermid M uU19 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

5 115 3:11.67 +10.80 Sam Weir M u19 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch

6 52 3:13.85 +12.98 Alex Wayman M u19 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch

7 118 3:17.09 +16.22 Jaden Kaempfe M u19 NzZL Nelson MTB Club Whakatane

8 121 3:18.08 +17.21 Cameron Clemett M u19 NZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

9 26 3:19.00 +18.13 Isaac Doell M u19 NZL New Plymouth Mountain Bikers New Plymouth
10 71 3:19.33 +18.46 George Harvey M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

11 91 3:23.07 +22.20 Ruben Birdling M u19 NZL Wellington Mountain Bike Club Porirua

12 40 3:29.08 +28.21 Watson Burns M u19 NZL Port Nicholson Poneke (PNP) Cycling Club Wellington

13 110 3:36.66 +35.79 Jack Willock M uU19 NZL Gisborne MTB Club Gisborne

14 37 3:40.44 +39.57 Sam Luff M u19 NZL Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Auckland

15 122 3:48.84 +47.97 Ethan Dent Hardy M u19 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Hamilton

16 112 4:11.53 +1:10.66 Max Caulton M u19 NzZL Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Queenstown
17 98 5:37.93 +2:37.06 Carter Wiffin M u19 NZL Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club Havelock North
18 120 7:34.18 +4:33.31 David Bom M u19 NZL Waipa Mountain Bike Club Wharepuhunga
DNS 75 Oliver Elkington M u19 NzZL Nelson MTB Club Nelson

DNS 116 Matthew Fairbrother M u19 NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Burwood. Christchurch
DNS 119 Marcus Ross M u19 NZL Descend Rotorua Hamilton

Race Run - ladies U19

[
-

78 4:43.12 Jenna Hastings u19 NZL
109 6:45.85 +2:02.73 Kalani Muirhead F u19 NZL

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club Wanaka

Race Run - males U17

1 79 3:11.18 Heath Johnston M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Thames

2 69 3:21.19 +10.01 Luke Hancock M u17 NZL Bike Wanaka Inc Wanaka

3 81 3:23.80 +12.62 Riley Woodward M u17 NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

4 139 3:27.37 +16.19 Ryan Hastings M u17 NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Rotorua

5 70 3:33.35 +22.17 William Harvey M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

6 89 3:42.90 +31.72 Ben Sziranyi M u17 NZL Marlborough Mountain Bike Club Blenheim

7 99 3:45.02 +33.84 George Davey M u17 NZL Wanganui MTB Club Inc Wanganui

8 67 3:57.73 +46.55 Seth Stylie M u17 NzZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Te Atatu

9 94 4:02.34 +51.16 Roberto Pennington M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

10 87 4:03.36 +52.18 Arje Beveridge M u17 NZL Manawatu Mountain Bike Club Palmerston North
11 73 4:03.80 +52.62 William Savage M u17 NZL Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc Tauranga

12 59 4:04.44 +53.26 Wyatt Mcnab M u17 NZL Descend Rotorua Rotorua

13 93 4:17.07 +1:05.89 Ollie Jeffrey M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

14 68 4:20.13 +1:08.95 Riley Blundell M u17 NzZL Mid Canterbury MTB Club Inc Ashburton

15 33 4:22.04 +1:10.86 Jake Earnest M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland

16 102 4:22.20 +1:11.02 James Turner M u17 NZL Auckland Downhill Club Inc Auckland
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17 51 4:27.36
18 45 4:38.85
19 74 4:39.02
20 105 4:42.25
21 95 5:12.86
22 72 5:20.01
23 104 5:57.00
24 96 6:01.42
25 90 6:11.14
26 76 6:27.07
27 83 7:21.01
28 108 7:30.64
29 82 14:54.08
DNS 92

DNS 101

DNS 103

DNS 86

DNS 88

DNS 107

DNS 106

DNS 30

DNS 27

DNS 84

DNS 85

Race Run - ladies U17

+11:42.90

+1:16.18 Luke Wayman
+1:27.67 Daniel Neilson
+1:27.84 James Elkington
+1:31.07 Jasper Bom
+2:01.68 Luke Jenkins

+2:08.83 Paul Furstenburg

+2:45.82 Lucas Bom
+2:50.24 Sebastian Fox
+2:59.96 Ashton Birdling

+3:15.89 Dylan Wilmshurst

+4:09.83 Isaac Jamieson
+4:19.46 Patrick Bauld

Kobe Purchase
Rylin Lalich
Elliot Howe
Maxxis Tindall
Sam Harrison
Sam Cleave
Jack Petherick
Jarome Koroi
Ethan Doell
Hugo Mccarroll
Nathanial lwikau

Robbie Cochrane

=T T2z

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride

Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club (East Auckland)

Nelson MTB Club

Waipa Mountain Bike Club
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club
Waipa Mountain Bike Club
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Wellington Mountain Bike Club
Descend Rotorua

Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Te Miro Mountain Bike Club
Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Descend Rotorua

Auckland Downhill Club Inc
Auckland Mountain Bike Club Inc
Auckland Downhill Club Inc
West Coast Riders Club

New Plymouth Mountain Bikers
Mountain Bike Tauranga Inc
West Coast Riders Club

Christchurch
Auckland
Nelson
Wharepuhunga
Auckland
Rotorua
Wharepuhunga
Auckland
Porirua
Katikati

Waipu
Auckland
Lincoln
Auckland
Morrinsville
Christchurch
Hamilton
Auckland
Hunua
Auckland
Auckland

New Plymouth
Lower Kaimai
Auckland

1 32 5:15.81
2 65 5:58.65
3 66 6:07.10
4 64 8:25.43

Race Run - males U15

Sacha Earnest
+42.84 Leah Smith
+51.29 Caitlin Flavell

+3:09.62 Maddy Sinclair

m T m M

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Descend Rotorua

Marlborough Mountain Bike Club

Auckland
Christchurch
Rotorua
Blenheim

1 54 3:31.04
2 55] 3:58.72
3 62 4:11.69
4 113 4:20.04
5 56 4:27.19
6 57 5:18.41
7 117 5:48.55
8 97 7:03.75
9 63 8:22.49
CUTOFF 114

DNS 58

DNS 61

Race Run - ladies U15

Oli Clark
+27.68 Lenny Browne
+40.65 Jack Collins
+49.00 Callum Garlick
+56.15 Ben Mexted

+1:47.37 Matti McGregor
+2:17.51 Harper Ford
+3:32.71 Charlie Wiffin
+4:51.45 Lantern Li
Lukas Atkins

Sterling Stevens-McNab

Rohan Sidwell

=TT L2222

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride
Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Descend Rotorua

Rotorua Mountain Bike Club
Canterbury MTB Club

Hawkes Bay Mountain Bike Club
International Rider

Auckland Downhill Club Inc

Descend Rotorua

Jafakids

Kaikoura
Piha
Christchurch
Opua
Hamilton
Rotorua
Christchurch
Havelock North
Pukekohe
Auckland
Rotorua
Auckland
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2021 MTBNZ NZ National DH Series Round 1 : FourForty MTB Sunday, 24 January 2021
Pos.  Bbno.  Chiptime  Behnd  Pamicpat  Gender Caegory  NAT  ClubCompanySponsor Gy

1 50 29:28.49 Josie Wayman F u1s NZL Gravity Canterbury D'Hill and Freeride Christchurch
DNS 58 Eliana Hulsebosch F u1s NZL Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Tauranga
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